POWER AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

Exhibit “A-17
March 29, 2016

2015 ANNUAL REPORT OF DISPOSAL OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OVER $5,000

DESCRIPTION PURCHASER PRICE RECEIVED
by the Authority

TWO TRANSFORMERS TCI OF NY LLC $ 74,928.50

AT NIAGARA PROJECT

USED R-11 REFRIGERANT AIRGAS REFRIGERANTS $ 7,254.00

AT CLARK ENERGY CENTER INC

SCRAP METALS NIAGARA METALSLLC $ 17,672.90

AT NIAGARA PROJECT

SCRAP METALS FIRST CLASS AIRE LLC $ 96,745.00

AT ST LAWRENCE PROJECT

SCRAP METALS CASELLA WASTE SERVICES $ 5,168.00

AT ST LAWRENCE PROJECT

12/31/15

SUBTOTAL:

$ 201,768.40



POWER AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

2015 ANNUAL REPORT OF DISPOSAL OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OVER $5,000

DESCRIPTION

FLEET OPERATIONS

PURCHASER

PRICE RECEIVED
by the Authority

1993 FELLER BUNCHER HYDRO-AX
2002 JACOBSEN HR9016 MOWER
2003 CATERPILLAR LOADER

2003 JLG 660SIC MANLIFT

2004 FORD F350 UTILITY

2004 TRAILEZE LOWBOY TRAILER
2005 CHEVY K250 UTILITY

2006 CATERPILLAR I1T38G LOADER
2006 CHEVY C350 PICKUP

2006 JACOBSEN T628 MOWER

2007 CHEVY TAHOE

2007 FORD F350 PICKUP
2008 FORD F350 PICKUP

2008 FORD F350 PICKUP
2008 FORD F350 UTILITY
2008 FORD F550 PICKUP
2008 FORD F550 UTILITY
2009 DODGE DURANGO
2009 DODGE DURANGO
2010 CHEVY TAHOE

PREMIER TREE SERVICE
LAMONICA MOTOR SALES INC
NORTHEAST HEAVY EQUIPMENT
LEO CORMIER

SENECALS

MARTIN SMITH

THE CAR STORE INC

VILLAGE TRUCK SALES INC
THE CAR STORE INC

BRAVO AUTO SALES INC
COTRUPE AUTO SALES

SENECALS
LAMONICA MOTOR SALES INC

THE CAR STORE INC

SENECALS

VILLAGE TRUCK SALES INC
NORTHEAST HEAVY EQUIPMENT
GREGORY ORDON

LAMONICA MOTOR SALES INC
BRAVO AUTO SALES INC

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

70,800.00
9,850.00
24,340.00
12,840.00
5,610.00
10,840.00
8,110.00
46,800.00
5,060.00
5,250.00
11,760.00

8,360.00
10,860.00

16,460.00
6,560.00
7,110.00
7,660.00
6,960.00
6,360.00
6,610.00



POWER AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
2015 ANNUAL REPORT OF DISPOSAL OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OVER $5,000

FLEET OPERATIONS
PRICE RECEIVED
DESCRIPTION PURCHASER by the Authority
2010 CHEVY TAHOE THE CAR STORE INC $ 6,860.00
2012 CHEVY TAHOE BRAVO AUTO SALES INC $ 8,860.00

FLEET SUBTOTAL.: $ 303,920.00
+ SUBTOTAL Page 1: $ 201,768.40

GRAND TOTAL: $ 505,688.40



