POWER AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

2015 ANNUAL REPORT OF DISPOSAL OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OVER \$5,000

TWO TRANSFORMERS AT NIAGARA PROJECT	TCI OF NY LLC	PRICE RECEIVED by the Authority	
		\$ 74,928.50	
USED R-11 REFRIGERANT AT CLARK ENERGY CENTER	AIRGAS REFRIGERANTS INC	\$ 7,254.00	
SCRAP METALS AT NIAGARA PROJECT	NIAGARA METALS LLC	\$ 17,672.90	
SCRAP METALS AT ST LAWRENCE PROJECT	FIRST CLASS AIRE LLC	\$ 96,745.00	
SCRAP METALS AT ST LAWRENCE PROJECT	CASELLA WASTE SERVICES	\$ 5,168.00	

SUBTOTAL: \$ 201,768.40

POWER AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK 2015 ANNUAL REPORT OF DISPOSAL OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OVER \$5,000 FLEET OPERATIONS

		PRICE RECEIVED by the Authority	
DESCRIPTION	PURCHASER		
1993 FELLER BUNCHER HYDRO-AX	PREMIER TREE SERVICE	\$	70,800.00
2002 JACOBSEN HR9016 MOWER	LAMONICA MOTOR SALES INC	\$	9,850.00
2003 CATERPILLAR LOADER	NORTHEAST HEAVY EQUIPMENT	\$	24,340.00
2003 JLG 660SJC MANLIFT	LEO CORMIER	\$	12,840.00
2004 FORD F350 UTILITY	SENECALS	\$	5,610.00
2004 TRAILEZE LOWBOY TRAILER	MARTIN SMITH	\$	10,840.00
2005 CHEVY K250 UTILITY	THE CAR STORE INC	\$	8,110.00
2006 CATERPILLAR IT38G LOADER	VILLAGE TRUCK SALES INC	\$	46,800.00
2006 CHEVY C350 PICKUP	THE CAR STORE INC	\$	5,060.00
2006 JACOBSEN T628 MOWER	BRAVO AUTO SALES INC	\$	5,250.00
2007 CHEVY TAHOE	COTRUPE AUTO SALES	\$	11,760.00
2007 FORD F350 PICKUP	SENECALS	\$	8,360.00
2008 FORD F350 PICKUP	LAMONICA MOTOR SALES INC	\$	10,860.00
2008 FORD F350 PICKUP	THE CAR STORE INC	\$	16,460.00
2008 FORD F350 UTILITY	SENECALS	\$	6,560.00
2008 FORD F550 PICKUP	VILLAGE TRUCK SALES INC	\$	7,110.00
2008 FORD F550 UTILITY	NORTHEAST HEAVY EQUIPMENT	\$	7,660.00
2009 DODGE DURANGO	GREGORY ORDON	\$	6,960.00
2009 DODGE DURANGO	LAMONICA MOTOR SALES INC	\$	6,360.00
2010 CHEVY TAHOE	BRAVO AUTO SALES INC	\$	6,610.00

POWER AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK 2015 ANNUAL REPORT OF DISPOSAL OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OVER \$5,000 FLEET OPERATIONS

DESCRIPTION	PURCHASER	PRICE RECEIVED by the Authority	
2010 CHEVY TAHOE	THE CAR STORE INC	\$ 6,860.00	
2012 CHEVY TAHOE	BRAVO AUTO SALES INC	\$ 8,860.00	

FLEET SUBTOTAL: \$ 303,920.00

+ SUBTOTAL Page 1: \$ 201,768.40

GRAND TOTAL: \$ 505,688.40